/19

/19

w N

(o NS R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

AS AMEl D IN COMMITTEE - 1/19/99

FILE NO___982129 resoLuTioNNo_ 2 9 ~ 79

[Contract Modification]

AUTHORIZING THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO
CONTRACT WITH NEOPLAN USA CORPORATION FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $92:192,575 $100,113,148.

WHEREAS, MUNTI’s motor coach fleet replacement program consists of replacing a

fleet purchased in 1984 of 135 standard and 100 articulated coaches; and

WHEREAS, Section 6.05 of the San Francisco Administrative Code (formerly contained
in Section 7.200 of the past Charter) authorizes the MUNI and the Purchaser to use negotiated
procurement procedures for the purchase of mass transit vehicles; and

WHEREAS, MUNI under the direction of the Purchaser, entered into competitive
negotiated procurement in accordance with the Negotiated Procurement Procedure authorized by
Public Transportation Commission Resolution No. 97-127; and

WHEREAS, Neoplan USA Corporation received the highest combined score for the 135
standard coaches and the 100 articulated coaches; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves Contract No. 300 for the
purchase of 135 standard and 100 articulated clean diesel coaches, including spare parts,
manuals, training, and diagnostic test equipment for a total contract cost not to exceed

$92,192.575. $100,113,148.

Public Transportation Commission

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco | Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

. San Francisco. CA 94102-4689
Tails

Resolution

File Number: 982129 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Public Transportation Department to enter into contract with Neoplan USA
Corporation for the purchase of 135 standard and 100 articulated clean diesel coaches for a total
contract amount not to exceed $100,113,148.

January 25, 1999 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki,
Yee, Ammiano

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:05 AM on 1/26/99



File No. 982129 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on January 25, 1999 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

(Jlorla oungQ
Clerk ofthe Boar

)
FEB - 5 1999 % /é“m Y
Date Approved Mayor r Willie L. Brown Jr. /"
File No. 982129 continued...
City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:05 AM on 1/26/99

Tails Report continued...



